

GAHC010227262024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1319/2024

MOIMUN NESSA AND 6 ORS
D/O LATE INTAJ ALI, R/O VILL- BHELUGURI, P.S.-DABOKA, DIST- HOJAI
(ASSAM)

2: ASAB ALI @ ASSAB ALI
S/O LATE INTAJ ALI
R/O VILL- BHELUGURI
P.S.-DABOKA
DIST- HOJAI (ASSAM)

3: ISUB ALI @ ESUB ALI
S/O LATE INTAJ ALI
R/O VILL- BHELUGURI
P.S.-DABOKA
DIST- HOJAI (ASSAM)

4: SAYAR ALI
S/O LATE INTAJ ALI
R/O VILL- BHELUGURI
P.S.-DABOKA
DIST- HOJAI (ASSAM)

5: RUSNA BEGUM @ ROSHNA BEGUM
D/O LATE INTAJ ALI
R/O VILL- BHELUGURI
P.S.-DABOKA
DIST- HOJAI (ASSAM)

6: SURTUN NESSA @ SUROTUN NESSA @ SURTUN BIBI
D/O LATE INTAJ ALI
R/O VILL- BHELUGURI
P.S.-DABOKA
DIST- HOJAI (ASSAM)

7: INUS ALI @ INNUS ALI
S/O LATE INTAJ ALI
R/O VILL- BHELUGURI
P.S.-DABOKA
DIST- HOJAI (ASSAM)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:HUSSAIN AHMED
S/O SIDDEK ALI @ SIDDIQUE ALI
R/O VILL- BHELUGURI PATHER
P.S.-DABOKA
DIST- HOJAI (ASSAM)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A W AMAN, MD A RAHMAN,MR. SURAJIT DAS,MS
SURAYA RAHMAN,MR SARFRAZ NAWAZ

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. A A BORBHUYAN (R-2),MR. T A LASKAR (R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

22.08.2025

Trial Court Records is not received.

Issue reminder.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Interim order shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant